



		Goal			Actual through December 31, 2024					
		Membership as of 10/31/23	Investor Goal (37% Part.)	Total per Local Association	Participants to Date \$15 or more	Total Contributed	Remaining Amount to Meet Goal	% of Participation Goal	% Dollar Goal	Average Investment
WESTERN	Central W. TN	637	236	\$24,746	314	\$47,880.11	\$23,134	133%	193%	\$152.48
	Memphis Area	4,275	1,582	\$166,075	1635	\$127,337.15	-\$38,738	103%	77%	\$77.88
	TN Valley	143	53	\$5,555	152	\$8,941.12	\$3,386	287%	161%	
	Reelfoot Reg.	53	20	\$2,059	65	\$2,610.00	\$551	331%	127%	\$40.15
MIDDLE	Clarksville	1,361	504	\$52,872	504	\$93,289.55	\$40,418	100%	176%	\$185.10
	E. Middle TN	1,402	519	\$54,465	1015	\$70,855.00	\$16,390	196%	130%	\$69.81
	Gr. Nashville	6,558	2,427	\$254,764	2943	\$256,276.65	\$1,513	121%	101%	\$87.08
	Middle TN	2,641	978	\$102,597	854	\$55,958.11	-\$46,639	87%	55%	\$65.52
	Robertson	1,728	639	\$67,129	943	\$39,928.00	-\$27,201	147%	59%	\$42.34
	S. Middle TN	710	263	\$27,582	277	\$28,769.50	\$1,188	105%	104%	\$103.86
	Sumner	881	326	\$34,225	655	\$64,558.11	\$30,333	201%	189%	\$98.56
	U. Cumberland	577	214	\$22,415	220	\$25,970.00	\$3,555	103%	116%	\$118.05
Williamson	2,867	1,061	\$111,377	1307	\$51,079.00	-\$60,298	123%	46%	\$39.08	
EASTERN	Bristol TN-VA	249	93	\$9,673	153	\$9,680.00	\$7	165%	100%	\$63.27
	Gr. Chattanooga	2,553	945	\$99,179	909	\$135,447.67	\$36,269	96%	137%	\$149.01
	G. Smoky Mtns	560	208	\$21,755	283	\$27,321.11	\$5,566	136%	126%	\$96.54
	East TN	5,957	2,205	\$231,417	1997	\$231,740.65	\$324	91%	100%	\$116.04
	Lakeway Area	498	185	\$19,346	367	\$24,406.11	\$5,060	198%	126%	\$66.50
	Northeast TN	1,771	656	\$68,800	1077	\$69,242.50	\$443	164%	101%	\$64.29
	River Counties	618	229	\$24,008	309	\$28,777.34	\$4,769	135%	120%	\$93.13
AT LARGE										
TOTALS		36,039	13,341	\$1,400,039	15,979	\$1,400,067.68	\$29	120%	100%	\$87.62
*with CAP Unassigned						\$1,402,862.00			100%	